Sr.No.

(a)
(i)
(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

(b)

Details of Fee Structure as per Fee Regulation Act 2018Section 3 Fee Fund for the years, 2018-19 to 2020-21

Pre - Primary

(As Per Fee Regulation Act 2018)

Ref. 3, (3)(a)(i) Fee:
Prospectus and Registration fee
Admission Fee

Exam Fee (Once a year)

Composite Annual Fees
Under Single Head

Increase in total amount

Increase in Percentage

Optional
Transport, Boarding, Mess or Dining,

Excursions, Any other similar activity.

Note :- 2020 - 21

Quarterly Fin.Yr.
2018-19 2018-19

0 100
0 5000
0 500

Quarterly Fin.Yr.
2018-19 2018-19

9738 38950

6650

20.58%**

Nil

Quarterly
2019-20

Quarterly
2019-20

10250

Pre.Yr.
2019-20

100
5000

550

Pre.Yr.
2019-20

41000

2050

5.26%

Nil

Quarterly
2020-21

Quarterly
2020-21

10250

Current
Year
2020-21

100
5000

550

Current
Year
2020-21

41000

0.00%

Nil

1. As per U.P. Govt. Order , there is No increase in fees in academic session 2020-21 due to Corona (Covid 19) virus

2. last date of payment of 1st quarter fee in monthly Instalments extended up to July 15, 2020.
Parents are also free to pay the remaining fee of 2020-21 in quarterly or in instalments to their convenience .
3. The School Rule to drop the name of the student's name remain relaxed/suspended till 30th September 2020

i.e for six months.
Date : 29.04.2020



Sr.No.

(a)
(i)
(ii)
(iii)

(iv)

(b)

Details of Fee Structure as per Fee Regulation Act 2018Section 3 Fee Fund for the years, 2018-19 to 2020-21

Classes | to V

(As Per Fee Regulation Act 2018)
Ref. 3, (3)(a)(i) Fee :

Prospectus and Registration fee
Admission Fee

Exam Fee (Once a year)

Composite Annual Fees

Under Single Head

Increase in total amount

Increase in Percentage

Optional
Transport, Boarding, Mess or Dining,
Excursions, Any other similar activity.

Note :- 2020 - 21

Quarterly Fin.Yr.
2018-19 2018-19

0 100
0 5000
0 500

Quarterly Fin.Yr.
2018-19 2018-19

9938 39750

6650

20.09%**

Nil

Quarterly Pre.Yr.
2019-20 2019-20

0 100
0 5000
0 550

Quarterly Pre.Yr.
2019-20 2019-20

10450 41800

2050

5.16%

Nil

Quarterly
2020-21

o

Quarterly
2020-21

10450

Current
Year
2020-21

100
5000
550
Current
Year
2020-21

41800

0.00%

Nil

1. As per U.P. Govt. Order, there is No increase in fees in academic session 2020-21 due to Corona (Covid 19) virus

2. last date of payment of 1st quarter fee in monthly Instalments extended up to July 15, 2020.
Parents are also free to pay the remaining fee of 2020-21 in quarterly or in instalments to their convenience .
3. The School Rule to drop the name of the student's name remain relaxed/suspended till 30th September 2020

i.e for six months.

Date : 29.04.2020



Sr.No.

(a)
(i)
(ii)
(iii)

(iv)

(b)

Details of Fee Structure as per Fee Regulation Act 2018Section 3 Fee Fund for the years, 2018-19 to 2020-21

Classes VI to VIII

(As Per Fee Regulation Act 2018)
Ref. 3, (3)(a)(i) Fee:

Prospectus and Registration fee
Admission Fee

Exam Fee (Once a year)

Composite Annual Fees
Under Single Head

Increase in total amount

Increase in Percentage

Optional
Transport, Boarding, Mess or Dining,
Excursions, Any other similar activity.

Note :- 2020 - 21

1. As per U.P. Govt. Order , there is No increase in fees in academic session 2020-21 due to Corona (Covid 19) virus
2. last date of payment of 1st quarter fee in monthly Instalments extended up to July 15, 2020.

Parents are also free to pay the remaining fee of 2020-21 in quarterly or in instalments to their convenience .

3. The School Rule to drop the name of the student's name remain relaxed/suspended till 30th September 2020

i.e for six months.

Date : 29.04.2020

Quarterly Fin.Yr.
2018-19 2018-19

0 100
0 5000
0 500

Quarterly Fin.Yr.
2018-19 2018-19

10038 40150

6650

19.85%**

Nil

Quarterly
2019-20

o

Quarterly
2019-20

10600

Pre.Yr.
2019-20

100
5000
550

Pre.Yr.
2019-20

42400

2250

5.60%

Nil

Quarterly
2020-21

o

Quarterly
2020-21

10600

Current
Year
2020-21

100
5000
550
Current
Year

2020-21

42400

0%

Nil



Sr.No.

(a)
(i)
(ii)
(iii)

(iv)

(b)

Details of Fee Structure as per Fee Regulation Act 2018Section 3 Fee Fund for the years, 2018-19 to 2020-21

Classes IX & X

(As Per Fee Regulation Act 2018)
Ref. 3, (3)(a)(i) Fee:

Prospectus and Registration fee
Admission Fee

Exam Fee (Once a year)

Composite Annual Fees
Under Single Head

Increase in total amount

Increase in Percentage

Optional
Transport, Boarding, Mess or Dining,
Excursions, Any other similar activity.

Note :- 2020 - 21

1. As per U.P. Govt. Order , there is No increase in fees in academic session 2020-21 due to Corona (Covid 19) virus
2. last date of payment of 1st quarter fee in monthly Instalments extended up to July 15, 2020.

Parents are also free to pay the remaining fee of 2020-21 in quarterly or in instalments to their convenience .

3. The School Rule to drop the name of the student's name remain relaxed/suspended till 30th September 2020

i.e for six months.

Date : 29.04.2020

Quarterly Fin.Yr.
2018-19 2018-19

0 100
0 5000
0 800

Quarterly Fin.Yr.
2018-19 2018-19

11338 45350

7450

19.65%**

Nil

Quarterly
2019-20

o

Quarterly
2019-20

12000

Pre.Yr.
2019-20

100
5000
800

Pre.Yr.
2019-20

48000

2650

5.84%

Nil

Quarterly
2020-21

o

Quarterly
2020-21

12000

Current
Year
2020-21

100
5000
800
Current
Year

2020-21

48000

0.00%

Nil



Sr.No.

(a)
(i)
(ii)
(iii)

(iv)

(b)

Details of Fee Structure as per Fee Regulation Act 2018Section 3 Fee Fund for the years, 2018-19 to 2020-21

Classes Xl & Xll - [Science]

(As Per Fee Regulation Act 2018)
Ref. 3, (3)(a)(i) Fee:

Prospectus and Registration fee
Admission Fee

Exam Fee (Once a year)

Composite Annual Fees
Under Single Head

Increase in total amount

Increase in Percentage

Optional
Transport, Boarding, Mess or Dining,
Excursions, Any other similar activity.

Note :- 2020 - 21

1. As per U.P. Govt. Order , there is No increase in fees in academic session 2020-21 due to Corona (Covid 19) virus
2. last date of payment of 1st quarter fee in monthly Instalments extended up to July 15, 2020.

Parents are also free to pay the remaining fee of 2020-21 in quarterly or in instalments to their convenience .

3. The School Rule to drop the name of the student's name remain relaxed/suspended till 30th September 2020

i.e for six months.

Date : 29.04.2020

Quarterly Fin.Yr.
2018-19 2018-19

0 100
0 5000
0 800

Quarterly Fin.Yr.
2018-19 2018-19

12238 48950

7450

17.95%**

Nil

Quarterly
2019-20

o

Quarterly
2019-20

12850

Pre.Yr.
2019-20

100
5000
800

Pre.Yr.
2019-20

51400

2450

5.00%

Nil

Quarterly
2020-21

o

Quarterly
2020-21

12850

Current
Year
2020-21

100
5000
800
Current
Year

2020-21

51400

0.00%

Nil



Sr.No.

(a)
(i)
(ii)
(iii)

(iv)

(b)

Details of Fee Structure as per Fee Regulation Act 2018Section 3 Fee Fund for the years, 2018-19 to 2020-21

Classes Xl & Xl -[COMMERCE]
(As Per Fee Regulation Act 2018)
Ref. 3, (3)(a)(i) Fee:

Prospectus and Registration fee
Admission Fee

Exam Fee (Once a year)

Composite Annual Fees
Under Single Head

Increase in total amount

Increase in Percentage

Optional
Transport, Boarding, Mess or Dining,
Excursions, Any other similar activity.

Note :- 2020 - 21

1. As per U.P. Govt. Order , there is No increase in fees in academic session 2020-21 due to Corona (Covid 19) virus
2. last date of payment of 1st quarter fee in monthly Instalments extended up to July 15, 2020.

Parents are also free to pay the remaining fee of 2020-21 in quarterly or in instalments to their convenience .

3. The School Rule to drop the name of the student's name remain relaxed/suspended till 30th September 2020

i.e for six months.

Date : 29.04.2020

Quarterly Fin.Yr.
2018-19 2018-19

0 100
0 5000
0 800

Quarterly Fin.Yr.
2018-19 2018-19

11438 45750

6650

17.00%**

Nil

Quarterly
2019-20

o

Quarterly
2019-20

12000

Pre.Yr.
2019-20

100
5000
800

Pre.Yr.
2019-20

48000

2650

5.79%

Nil

Quarterly
2020-21

o

Quarterly
2020-21

12000

Current
Year
2020-21

100
5000
800
Current
Year

2020-21

48000

0.00%

Nil



Sr.No.

(a)
(i)
(ii)
(iii)

(iv)

(b)

Details of Fee Structure as per Fee Regulation Act 2018Section 3 Fee Fund for the years, 2018-19 to 2020-21

Classes | to VIII (1.G.C.S.E)

(As Per Fee Regulation Act 2018)
Ref. 3, (3)(a)(i) Fee:

Prospectus and Registration fee
Admission Fee

Exam Fee (Once a year)

Composite Annual Fees
Under Single Head

Increase in total amount

Increase in Percentage

Optional
Transport, Boarding, Mess or Dining,
Excursions, Any other similar activity.

Note :- 2020 - 21

1. As per U.P. Govt. Order , there is No increase in fees in academic session 2020-21 due to Corona (Covid 19) virus
2. last date of payment of 1st quarter fee in monthly Instalments extended up to July 15, 2020.

Parents are also free to pay the remaining fee of 2020-21 in quarterly or in instalments to their convenience .

3. The School Rule to drop the name of the student's name remain relaxed/suspended till 30th September 2020

i.e for six months.

Date : 29.04.2020

Quarterly
2018-19

o

Quarterly
2018-19

11413

Fin.Yr.
2018-19

100
5000
500

Fin.Yr.
2018-19

45650

2950

6.90%

Nil

Quarterly
2019-20

o

Quarterly
2019-20

11750

Pre.Yr.
2019-20

100
5000
550

Pre.Yr.
2019-20

47000

1350

2.96%

Nil

Quarterly
2020-21

o

Quarterly
2020-21

11750

Current
Year
2020-21

100
5000
550
Current
Year

2020-21

47000

0.00%

Nil



Sr.No.

(a)
(i)
(ii)
(iii)

(iv)

(b)

Details of Fee Structure as per Fee Regulation Act 2018Section 3 Fee Fund for the years, 2018-19 to 2020-21

Classes IX to XIl (1.G.S.C.E)

(As Per Fee Regulation Act 2018)
Ref. 3, (3)(a)(i) Fee:

Prospectus and Registration fee
Admission Fee

Exam Fee (Once a year)

Composite Annual Fees
Under Single Head

Increase in total amount

Increase in Percentage

Optional
Transport, Boarding, Mess or Dining,
Excursions, Any other similar activity.

Note :- 2020 - 21

1. As per U.P. Govt. Order , there is No increase in fees in academic session 2020-21 due to Corona (Covid 19) virus
2. last date of payment of 1st quarter fee in monthly Instalments extended up to July 15, 2020.

Parents are also free to pay the remaining fee of 2020-21 in quarterly or in instalments to their convenience .

3. The School Rule to drop the name of the student's name remain relaxed/suspended till 30th September 2020

i.e for six months.

Date : 29.04.2020

Quarterly
2018-19

o

Quarterly
2018-19

12413

Fin.Yr.
2018-19

100
5000
800

Fin.Yr.
2018-19

49650

4950

11.07%

Nil

Quarterly
2019-20

o

Quarterly
2019-20

13500

Pre.Yr.
2019-20

100
5000
800

Pre.Yr.
2019-20

54000

4350

8.76%

Nil

Quarterly
2020-21

o

Quarterly
2020-21

13500

Current
Year
2020-21

100
5000
800
Current
Year

2020-21

54000

0.00%

Nil



Details of Fee Structure as per Fee Regulation Act 2018Section 3 Fee Fund for the years, 2018-19 to 2020-21

SCHEDULE OF CISCE FEES AS PER (FEE REGULATION ACT 2018) 2020 - 2021

THE SCHOOL FEE IS AN ANNUAL FEE WHICH IS DIVIDED INTO QUARTERLY
INSTALMENTS AND THE SAME IS DUE ON THE FIRST DAY OF EACH QUARTER

Classes Classes
Pre- Classes Classes Classes Xl & Xl Xl & Xl
(As Per Fee Regulation Act 2018) Prymary ItoV Vito VIl IX & X Science Commerce

(a) Ref. 3, (3)(a)(i) Fee :
(i) Prospectus and Registration fee 100 100 100 100 100 100
(ii) Admission Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
(iii) Exam Fee (Once a year) 550 550 550 800 800 800
iv. Composite Quarterly Fees 10250 10450 10600 12000 12850 12000

Note :- 2020 - 21

1. As per U.P. Govt. Order , there is No increase in fees in academic session 2020-21 due to Corona (Covid 19) virus
2. last date of payment of 1st quarter fee in monthly Instalments extended up to July 15, 2020.

Parents are also free to pay the remaining fee of 2020-21 in quarterly or in instalments to their convenience .

3. The School Rule to drop the name of the student's name remain relaxed/suspended till 30th September 2020
i.e for six months.

Date : 29.04.2020



(a)
(i)
(ii)
(iii)

Details of Fee Structure as per Fee Regulation Act 2018Section 3 Fee Fund for the years, 2018-19 to 2020-21

I.G.C.S.E. SCHEDULE OF FEES AS PER (FEE REGULATION ACT 2018) 2020 - 21

Classes
(As Per Fee Regulation Act 2018) 1to Vil
Ref. 3, (3)(a)(i) Fee :
Prospectus and Registration fee 100
Admission Fee 5000
Exam Fee (Once a year) 550
Composite Quarterly Fees 11750

Note :- 2020 - 21

Classes
IX to Xl

100

5000
800

13500

1. As per U.P. Govt. Order , there is No increase in fees in academic session 2020-21 due to Corona (Covid 19) virus

2. last date of payment of 1st quarter fee in monthly Instalments extended up to July 15, 2020.
Parents are also free to pay the remaining fee of 2020-21 in quarterly or in instalments to their convenience .
3. The School Rule to drop the name of the student's name remain relaxed/suspended till 30th September 2020

i.e for six months.

Date : 29.04.2020



